
IN THE CTRAL ADNI STRATI VE TRIBUNAL 
OJTTAcK B ENCH;QJTTAaç 

ONAL APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 1999. 
Qttack, this the 	 of AUçst, 2001. 

Mitan Kumar Behura. 	 jp1icarl t. 

Vrs. 

Union of India & Ors. 	 Respofidents. 

! 

FOR INST!JCTI0NS 

Whether  it be referr& to the reporters or notyy, 

Whether it be circulated to all the Benches of the 
Central Administrative Tribunal or not? 	No * 

4 
(GNARASIIVU-LAI  
MEMI3 ER(JtJDI ci AL) 	 VI CE- C14.Aj FJAA ' 
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CENTRAl., ADMINISTRATIVE TIBUNAt., 
CU T TACK B EN CH :CtJ TTA CK. 

ONAL APPLICAON NO.168 OF 1999, 
Cuttack, this thj 	day ofAüst, 2001. 

CO RAM: 

THE HONOURA3LJE MR. SO1'ATH SON, ICE CHAI RMAN 
AND 

THE HONOURABL E MR. G. NARASIMHAM, MENB ER(J1JDL.), 

MITAN KUMAR B EHrJ RA, 
Aged about 30 years, 
Son 	of late Prenananda B ehu ra, 
vill.Boli sahi, P0: & PStNaugahen Hat, 
Dist:JagatSiflghpU r,wo ricing as Casual 
Labourer,Naugaon Hat post Office, 
Naugaon Hat, DiSt.Jagatsiflcjhplr. 	.... 	APPLIC, 

By legal practitioner; Ws. A.K.Swain,M.Mhanty,L3.B.Noharity, 
P. L,.l3ehera, Advocates. 

VERSUS 

Union of India represciited through its Secretary 
of posts and Telecornrrunication Department, 
sahajhan ROad,N&1 Delhi. 

Superintendt of Post Offices, South Division, 
At:P0 :Dist:Cuttack. 

ASSt.SUPdt. of post Offices, AilPO/Dist:JagatsiflJhpur. 

$ub Postmaster, At/PO:NaUgaofl Hat, Djst.Jagatsinghpur. 

0.0 	RESPOND ETS. 

V~k~  
BY 1 egal practitioner : Mr. U • B, Mohapa t ra, ASC (C&i t ral),, 



ORDER 

MR. SOMNATH SOM, VICE-CHAIRMAN; 

In this Original Application, the applicant has prayed 

for quashing the public notice dated 19-3-1999 at Annexure-2 

inviting applications for the post of EDDA,TentOi Branch Post 

OffiCe.He has also prayed for a direction to the Respondents to 

consider his case for the post of EDDA giving him first 

preference as per the instLuctions of the Department, 

2. 	On the date of admission of the Original Application, 

it was ordered by way of inted.m relief that any appointent 

to the post of DA,Tenthi SO, shall be subject to the result 

0f this Original Application. 

.3. 	RespOndents have filed counter opposing the prayer of 

the applicant.No rejoinder has been filed. 

4. 	The Case of the applicant is that he was appointed 

to th'è post of Sweeper cum Waterman in Naugaon hat Sub post 

office on 15.11.1994.*fter he applied for thepost He has been 

continuing as such when for filling up of the post of EDDA 

in Tentoi the public notice was issued at jnexure-2 

inviting appliCatiOfls.AS the applicant has been working from 

1994 as sweeper cum Waterman and had put in five years of 

service, he has prayed that he should be given preference while 

filling up of the post.In the context of the aove facts,he has 

come up in this Original Application with the prayer referred to 

earl i e  r 
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Respondents in their counter have stated that the 

post of EDDA,TentOi Decame vacant w.e.f. 19.12.1998 due 

to superannuation of the re1ar incumbent. umployment 

cchange was moved for sponsoring candidates oelonging to 

ST and 03C candidates. SirailtaneOUsly public notice was 

issued on 19.3.1999 in Annexure-1 inviting appli.ations. 

In that pubic notice also it was indicated that preference 

will be given to ST/Oatcandidates.Altogher 74 candidates 

applied but the appointing authority selected One A.K,Das 

oelongiflg to oc comlinity,who was the seniormost in 4ge 

amongst the candidates having the qualifications. Respondents 

, have stated that applicant Delongs to unreserved comrr&inity 

and therefore,he could not be considered. 

we have considered the risl submissions carefully. 

Respondents have stated that amongst the eligible candidates 

shri A.K.DaS was selected being the seniOrmost in age.They 
r 

have also pointed out in page 5 of their counter that there 

is no 	provision to select the person who is seniormost in 

age but no furthêr remedial action was taken with regard to 

suc h w ron g s el ec tion in view of the p end eric y of this 0. A. 

before this Triunal.In viG' of the aoove submissions,we 

dispose of this 0. A. with a cli rection to the Departmental 

Respondents to take such action as is permitted under 

-law to correct the wrong selection made for the post of EDDA1 

Ten toi 30. 

so far as the applicant is concem&,he is admittedly 

a casual labourer.He was also apjOinted as a part time Sweeper 

cum Wterman through a public notice. uestion of providing regul. 

ar  job to casual laOOUrerS whc'letime and part time is the 

subject matter of Director General of posts Circular dated 6.6.83 



gist of 	which has been printed at page 98 	Of Swamy's 

compilation of ED rles (7th edition),In this 	circular 

the Director General of Posts have noted that casual 

labourers whOle time and part time are entitled to be 

cOnsider€d for appointment in Gr.D posts in the Deptt. 

But in such appointment the following priority is provided: 

Non-test cetegoy; 

ED employees; 

Casual labourers; 

part time casual labourers. 

It has been noted in this circular that oecause of the 

exist4nce of large numoer of ED emi-10yees waiting to be 

appointed in Gr.D posts, theh 	having higher priority 

casual laoourers whole time and part time hardly ever 

get any chance to get appointed in Gr.D post.In view of 

this, in the circular it has Deefl provided that casual labourers 

should be given preference in the matter of recruitment to 

ED posts provided they fulfil the eligibility conditions for 

ED posts and provided that they are oeing sponsored by the 

Bnployment Exchange. AS already noted that in the instant 

case the applicant was not sponsored by the Epployment 

ixchance at the time of his initial appointment in 1994 

to the post of sweeper cum ttermafl.But Respondents themselves 

have stated that he was so appointed in pursuance of a public 

notice issued inviting application for the post of casual 

labOurer.Hon'ble supreme Court has held that oesides calling 

for names from the 3nploymeflt Exchange appointments can be made 

by issuing public notice and in vic!.J of this we hold that the 

applicant is entitled to oe considered for appointment to 
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EMD post even though he has not been sponsored by the 

gnployment EKchange for appointment as sweeper Cum Vaterman 

because he applied for that post in response to a public 

notice. 

S. 	So far as the post of EDDA Tentoi is ConCeied, the 

pos has been reserved for ST/OBC comrr&inity and the applicant 

eLOflgs to general category and therefore, obviously he 

\pan 	not be considered for that post but in case the applicant 

applies for 	some other ED post for which he has the 

,reciuired qualification,then his Case should Oe considered for 

ic. appointment to such ED post in terms of 	the circular dated 

6-6-18 and in terms of oi)r observations made aoove. 

9. 	In the result, therefore, the Original Application 

is disposed of with the ooservations and directions made 

above.No cOsts. 

~'iS19UAVI (G.NARASIMHAM) 	 H SOtV 
MEI1B ER (JtJDI CI AL) 	 VICE-C}I 

KN N/CM. 


